

corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid them.

bags of

eral hundred

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2752



De Pere, WI 54115



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible

RESOLUTION 9-30-81A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is an equal opportunity employer and follows non-discriminatory policies in hiring, and
- WHEREAS, the authority for all Personnel Policies and Procedures is derived from their approval by the Oneida Business Committee and ultimately from the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the application of the Tribal Personnel Policies and Procedures must be uniform, over all employees and programs of the Oneida Tribe, if they are to be effective,
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that any and all persons paid in whole or part by any and all contracts or grants awarded the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin or directly with Tribal funds, except those persons who are outside contractors; are subject to Section III, sub-paragraph (b) Personnel Administration of the Oneida Tribal Management System, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any previous action, either by motion or resolution granting any program or department of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin the authority to create its own Personnel Management System is hereby null and void.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of _9__ members of whom _9_ members constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>30th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 19<u>8</u>: that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>s</u> for, <u>o</u> members against, <u>o</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Wanda Webster, Tribal Secretary.